MAMBALAM-GUINDY TALUK, SOUTH AVENUE, SRINAGAR 
COLONY, CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU- 600 015, AND THE SAID 

PROPERTY IS BOUNDED BY AS: 
NORTH: SRINAGAR COLONY ROAD 
EAST: SARANGAPANI MUDALIAR’S HOUSE 
WEST: ROAD LEADING TO RAJ BHAVAN 
SOUTH: HIGHWAY RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

INR 1,22,40,000 

(RUPEES ONE 

CRORE TWENTY-

TWO LAKHS FORTY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

11:00 A.M. TO 01.00 

P.M. ON 20.01.2026 

INR 3,02,67,297.47 /-(RUPEES 
THREE CRORE TWO LAKH 
SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 
FORTY SEVEN PAISA ONLY.) AS 
ON 24.12.2025 

EARNEST MONEY 
DEPOSIT 10% 
INR 12,24,000/- 
(RUPEES TWELVE 
LAKHS TWENTY-
FOUR THOUSAND 
ONLY). 

https://www.bankauctions.in/

LN0000000010649 

26.11.2022 BID 

INCREMENT 

AMOUNT 50,000/- 

(FIFTY 

THOUSAND 

ONLY) 

TYPE OF POSSESSION: SYMBOLIC POSSESSION   

● M/S SHETTY 
ENTERPRISES 

● P. PUSHPAVANI 

● DEJUSHETTY 
PADMANABHAN

[...]

MAMBALAM-GUINDY TALUK, SOUTH AVENUE, SRINAGAR 
COLONY, CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU- 600 015, AND THE SAID 
PROPERTY IS BOUNDED BY AS: 

NORTH: SRINAGAR COLONY ROAD 
EAST: SARANGAPANI MUDALIAR’S HOUSE 
WEST: ROAD LEADING TO RAJ BHAVAN 

SOUTH: HIGHWAY RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

INR 49,50,000 
(RUPEES FORTY 

NINE LAKHS FIFTY 
THOUSAND ONLY) 

11:00 A.M. TO 01.00 

P.M. ON 20.01.2026  

LN0000000010649 EARNEST MONEY 
DEPOSIT 10% 
INR 4,95,000/-
(RUPEES FOUR 

LAKHS NIENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND ONLY). 

INR 3,02,67,297.47 /- (RUPEES 
THREE CRORE TWO LAKH 

SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 
FORTY-SEVEN PAISA ONLY) AS 
ON 24.12.2025.  

BID INCREMENT 

AMOUNT 50,000/- 

(FIFTY THOUSAND 

ONLY) 

26.11.2022 TYPE OF POSSESSION: PHYSICAL POSSESSION   

● M/S SHETTY 
ENTERPRISES 

● P. PUSHPAVANI 
● DEJUSHETTY 

PADMANABHAN 

LN0000000010649 

INR 3,02,67,297.47 /- (RUPEES 

THREE CRORE TWO LAKH 
SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 
FORTY-SEVEN PAISA ONLY) AS 

ON 24.12.2025. 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE FLAT IN THIRD FLOOR 
BEARING NO. C-4 (HAVING A SUPER BUILT UP AREA OF 910 
SQ. FTS. OR THEREABOUTS) IN THE BUILDING COMPLEX 
KNOWN AS “DEJU PLAZA”, SITUATED AT LAND BEARING NEW